UNIVERSAL INPUT
FEATURES
♦ Wide range input 85 to 264VAC
♦ No load consumption < 0.5W
♦ Low safety ground leakage current
♦ Low ripple and noise
♦ Fast transient response
♦ Overcurrent, Short-circuit, Overvoltage, and Thermal protections

(certified to)
UL60950-1 3rd, CSA C22.2 No 60950-1
3rd, EN60950: 2000 (Nemko)
(1) Products are rated for commercial environments and are not to be used
nor are warranted in aerospace or life-support medical applications.
23181 Antonio Parkway, Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688 U.S.A.  ♦  Telephone 949-766-9240  ♦  Fax: (949) 766-9241
E-mail: salesusa@fspgroup.com  ♦  Website: www.fspgroup.com                                                                                                    Rev C 12/2008
UNIVERSAL INPUT            FMA60P SERIES
23181 Antonio Parkway, Rancho Santa Margarita CA 92688 U.S.A.  ♦  Telephone 949-766-9240  ♦  Fax: (949) 766-9241
E-mail: salesusa@fspgroup.com  ♦  Website: www.fspgroup.com                                                                                                    Rev C 12/2008
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS
 Output #1 Output #2 Output #3 Max
Output
MODEL Vnom Imin Imax Tol Vnom Imin Imax Tol Vnom Imin Imax Tol Power
FMA60P12 11-13V 0A  5.00A 5%         55W
FMA60P13 13-17V 0A  4.62A 5%         60W
FMA60P13-1 17-21V 0A  3.53A 5%         60W
FMA60P14 21-27V 0A  2.86A 5%         60W
FMA60P16 27-33V 0A  2.23A 3%         60W
FMA60P17 33-39V 0A  1.82A 2%         60W
FMA60P18  46-50V  0A  1.42A  2%         65W
FMA60P30  +3.3V 1A 8.0A 5% +5V 0.5A 3.0A 5% +12V 0.1A 0.7A 10% 30W
FMA60P31  +5V 1A  6.0A  5% +12V  0.5A  3.0A  5%  -12V 0.1A  0.7A  10% 50W
FMA60P32  +5V 1A 6.0A 5% +15V 0.4A 2.5A 5% -15V 0.1A 0.7A 10% 50W
FMA60P36  +5V 1A 6.0A 5% +24V 0.3A 2.0A 5% +12V 0.1A 0.7A 10% 50W
NOTE:
1. Ripple and noise:  Measured peak-t o-peak with 20MHz bandwidth and 10uF tantalum capacitor in parallel with a 0.1µF ceramic
capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
2. The output voltages of a multiple output model may go outside of the stated tolerance when an output load current is out of stated limits.